

Proceedings of the Director of Panchayats (Present: H. DINESHAN IAS)

Subject Department of Panchayats -Establishment - Transfer and Promotion of Accountants - orders issued

Reference 1. G.O(P) 3/2017/P&ARD Dated 25/02/2017

2 This Office order No PAN/5546/2021-E13(DP) dt 13.07.2021 Order No.PAN/5546/2021-E13(DP) Dated: 03/08/2021

The following Accountants noted in Column. No.I are transferred and posted in the GramaPanchayats noted in Column. No.II with immediate effect. The reason for transfer is shown in Column No III.

SL No	Col 1	Col 2	Remarks
1	Sulekha NT Meppadi Gramapanchayat Wayanad	Maruthomkara GramaPanchayat Kozhikkodu (Vice Minu PP Converted to HC)	Queue
2	Sajeendran AP O/O The Deputy Director of Panchayats Kozhikkodu (U/O Posting to Kalikavu Gramapanchayat, Malappuram)	Meppadi Gramapanchayat Wayanad (Vice Sulekha NT Transferred)	Reposting

The following Senior Clerk noted in Column-I are provisionally promoted to the cadre of Accountants under rule 9(C) of KS&SSR 1958 in the scale of pay of Rs. 39300 - 83000 and posted in the offices noted in Column-II against their names with immediate effect.

SI No	Seniority No	Col 1	Col 2
	58/9/ 90-2008	Haakkara (Tramananchavat	Kalikavu Gramapanchayat Malappuram

File No.PAN/5546/2021-E13(DP)

The Head of offices concerned will give effect to this order immediately and report the date of relief and joining duty of the incumbent to this office and to all concerned promptly.

> **H. DINESHAN IAS** Director of Panchayats

Incumbent

Copy to:-

- 1. The Deputy Director of Panchayats Concerned
- 2. The Secreatary, Gramapanchayats Concerned
- 3. Stock File